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Capital Cost (2008$)

Capacity (MW) Cost per kW (dc)
250 (ac)
250 (dc)

Project
PG&E proposal 

SCE proposal 

PG&E pilot (request) 

PG&E pilot (actuals) 

SCE pilot (request) 

SCE pilot (SCE brief)

$3,493*
$3,500
$4,821
$4,182
$5,000
$4,300

2
2
5
2

*The projected present value cost of PG&E’s land purchases is $60 million vs. SCE’s leases of $40 million. Howeverthe land purchases, unlike the leases, will have residual 
value for customers at program's end.
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Based on publicly reported information

Size
(MW, dc)

C<3
Project Name Developer Purchasing Utility Location
csacrameruo csoien zuuo 
FSE Blythe
Exelon-Conergy Solar Energy Center

enAco
First Solar (acquired by NRG)
Conergy

Conectiv Energy 
First Solar / Sempra 
Florida Power & Light 
MMA Renewable Ventures 
SunEdison
Three Phases and Green Rock Capital

owruu
SCE
Exelon Generation, LLC

Sacramento,
Blythe, CA 
Philadelphia, PA

New Jersey 
Boulder City, NV 
Arcadia, FL 
Clark County, NV 
Alamosa, CO 
Colorado Springs, CO

21
$63

a)
$15> Vineland Solar One

El Dorado Energy Solar Project
DeSoto Next Generation Solar Energy Center
Nellis Air Force Base
Alamosa Photovoltaic Solar Plant
Fort Carson Army Base

Vineland Municipal Utility
PG&E
FPL
Nellis Air Force Base
Xcel Energy
Fort Carson Army Base

2 (b)
10 (c) 
25 (d) 
14 (e)

$4
$6
$7

8
$6,500 (f)

$'7 Total MWs Developed/Avg. Price 86

(a) http://wwwxonergy.us/casestudies projects.aspx

(b) http://www.vinelandsolarone.com/about.html
(c) http://www.powermag.com/renewables/solar/Top-Plants-EI-Dorado-Energys-Solar-Facility-Boulder-City-Nevada 2302 p2.html
(d) http://www.energyonline.com/lndustry/News.aspx?NewslD=7401&FPL Commissions DeSoto Next Generation Solar Energy Center1.._

(e) http://www.metaefficient.com/news/nprth-americas-largest-solar-electric-plant-in-switched-on.html
(f) J]|fi32//3|>o|!;^!Mnce43ni/rebUj|d;;amraiea/ren^^
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In total, more than 20% 

currently under contract
PG&E has signed 86 RPS* 

contracts totaling more than
7,397 MW since 2002
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Oregon
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Hatchet Ridge n

• SPI Burney 
A, SPI Anderson
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Big Creek
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Small Hydro 

Wave
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Green Volts

1071 El Nido# ^chowchilla 
CBEAMaderaJ .
CalRenewX# Microgy

Solaren* % #CBEACRE5

BioEnergy

285
Se..i|>ia El D<>i..iln Copper Mountain 
(BonlderCity ....................»v'
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1 2 S.m Joaquin Solar 1&2#
t CBEA Sierra 
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SuuPnw<>i High Plain*.

7,39786Total BiiijhtSmin «• PPA 5-7 
Snhd

Pa* itii Reiifwable-Lninpoi
Alpiu«* Sunt»*w«*i Anhdopt' Valley

*Does not include small renewable generator PPAs 
**Map only includes terminated PPAs to the extent they 

contributed to RPS target
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